

OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

Knox County Stormwater Management Annual Report Public Meeting

Who:	Knox County Stormwater Management
What:	A comment and question session about Knox County Stormwater National Pollution Discharge Elimination System Permit Annual Report, covering July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018.
When:	Wednesday, Sept. 19 1 to 4 p.m.
Where:	Knox County Stormwater Management Building 205 West Baxter Avenue Knoxville, TN 37917

Background:

KNOXVILLE (Sept. 5, 2018) -- Knox County is permitted under the National Pollution Discharge Elimination System, and as part of the reporting requirements, must submit an annual report to the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation that describes what it accomplished to fulfill permit requirements during the reporting period.

Knox County Stormwater Management will field questions and take comments about the annual report during a meeting on Wednesday, Sept. 19 from 1 to 4 p.m. at the Stormwater Management Building, 205 W. Baxter Ave.

The annual report can be viewed online at http://www.knoxcounty.org/stormwater/annual_reports.php.

For more information contact Natalie Landry at 865-215-4500.